508770480 09/20/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI509515

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|---|--|---|-------|-------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | |
| | | Name | Exe | cution Date | | |
| FIFTH THIRD BANK | | | 09/01 | /2024 | | |
| | | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA Company Name: | | N DRLY INTERNATIONAL, INC. | | | | |
| Street Address: | | SKELL AVENUE | | | | |
| City: | VAN NUYS | | | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORN | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 91406 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | Total: 5 | | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | | |
| Patent Number: D30 | |)7866 | | | | |
| Patent Number: 11 | | 000469 | | | | |
| Patent Number: 73 | | 1457 | | | | |
| Patent Number: 6966 | | 6716 | | | | |
| Patent Number: | 752 | 24122 | | | | |
| | I | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | |
| CONNESPONDENCE D | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> | e sent to the | e e-mail address first; if that i | | l be sent | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> | e sent to the provided; if | that is unsuccessful, it will b | | l be sent | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: | e sent to the provided; if 212 | <i>that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 5412000 | | l be sent | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: | e sent to the provided; if 212 chris | <i>that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 5412000 stina.londono@bclplaw.com | | l be sent | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: | e sent to the provided; if 212 chri Chri | <i>that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 5412000 | | l be sent | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | e sent to the provided; if 212 chri: Chri 129 | <i>that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 5412000 stina.londono@bclplaw.com istina Londono | | l be sent | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | e sent to the provided; if 212 chris Chris 129 New | <i>that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 5412000 stina.londono@bclplaw.com istina Londono 0 Avenue of the Americas | | l be sent | | |
| Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | e sent to the provided; if 212 chris Chris 129 New | that is unsuccessful, it will be 25412000 Istina.londono@bclplaw.com istina Londono 00 Avenue of the Americas w York, NEW YORK 10104 | | l be sent | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: | e sent to the provided; if 212 chris Chris 129 New | that is unsuccessful, it will be 5412000 stina.londono@bclplaw.com istina Londono 00 Avenue of the Americas w York, NEW YORK 10104 1031201.000122 | | l be sent | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | e sent to the provided; if 212 chris Chris 129 New | that is unsuccessful, it will be 5412000 stina.londono@bclplaw.com istina Londono 00 Avenue of the Americas w York, NEW YORK 10104 1031201.000122 CHRISTINA LONDONO CHRISTINA LONDONO | | l be sent | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: | e sent to the provided; if 212 chris Chris 129 New | that is unsuccessful, it will be 5412000 stina.londono@bclplaw.com istina Londono 00 Avenue of the Americas w York, NEW YORK 10104 1031201.000122 CHRISTINA LONDONO | | l be sent | | |

source=53_Orly - Release of Security Interest in Patents(615641560.2) 53 Signature#page2.tiff source=53_Orly - Release of Security Interest in Patents(615641560.2) 53 Signature#page3.tiff

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, Orly International, Inc., a California corporation ("Grantor"), granted a security interest in and lien upon all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the patents specified on <u>Schedule A</u> ("Patents") to Fifth Third Bank, National Association ("Secured Party");

WHEREAS, Grantor previously executed and delivered to Secured Party a Patent Security Agreement dated as of June 7, 2021, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 2021 at Reel/Frame 056489/0313 (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release and reassign its security interest in each of the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged:

1. Without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind or nature whatsoever, (a) Secured Party hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges any and all liens and security interests in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, and (b) reassigns, regrants and reconveys to Grantor any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interests (if any) in, to and under the Patents granted pursuant to the Security Agreement.

2. Secured Party hereby (a) authorizes Grantor or their authorized representatives to record this Release of Security Interest in Patents (the "**Release**") with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and (b) authorizes and requests that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of this Release hereby given, at Grantor's sole cost and expense.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 068644 FRAME: 0499 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in the Patents to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

SECURED PARTY

FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: John Littrell Title: ABL Group Manager

[Release of Security Interest in Patents]

Classification: Internal Use

PATENT REEL: 068644 FRAME: 0500

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS, APPLICATIONS, AND LICENSES

| Patent Name | Reg. Date | Patent No. | Owner |
|------------------------------|------------|------------|--------------------------|
| BOTTLE WITH CAP | 5/15/1990 | D307866 | Orly International Inc. |
| NAIL GEL BUILDER COMPOSITION | 05/11/2021 | 11000469 | Orly International, Inc. |
| FOR BUILDER IN A BOTTLE | | | |
| NAIL POLISH CONTAINER AND | 12/25/2007 | 7311457 | J.P. Gripper LLC |
| APPLICATOR CAP | | | |
| NAIL POLISH CONTAINER AND | 11/22/2005 | 6966716 | J.P. Gripper LLC |
| APPLICATOR CAP | | | |
| NAIL POLISH CONTAINER AND | 04/28/2009 | 7524122 | J.P. Gripper LLC |
| APPLICATOR CAP | | | |

Classification: Internal Use